

# Columbia Care to Present at the Canaccord Genuity 39th Annual Growth Conference

August 1, 2019

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Columbia Care, Inc. (NEO:CCHW) (OTCQX:CCHWF) (FSE:3LP) ("Columbia Care" or the "Company"), one of the largest fully integrated operators in the global medical cannabis industry with licenses across the US and EU, today announced that Nicholas Vita, co-founder and chief executive officer of Columbia Care, will present a corporate overview at the Canaccord Genuity 39<sup>th</sup> Annual Growth Conference at 8:30 a.m. EDT on Wednesday, August 7, 2019 at the InterContinental Hotel, Boston.

To access a live webcast of the presentation, please visit <a href="http://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/">http://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/</a>. An archived webcast of the presentation will be available for 90 days on the <a href="https://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/">https://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/</a>. An archived webcast of the presentation will be available for 90 days on the <a href="https://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/">https://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/</a>. An archived webcast of the presentation will be available for 90 days on the <a href="https://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/">https://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/</a>. An archived webcast of the presentation will be available for 90 days on the <a href="https://www.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/">https://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/</a>. An archived webcast of the presentation will be available for 90 days on the <a href="https://www.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/">https://wsw.com/webcast/canaccord35/cchw/</a>. An archived webcast of the Company's website.

## About Columbia Care Inc.

Columbia Care Inc. is one of the largest and most experienced multi-state operators in the medical cannabis industry, with licenses in 15 jurisdictions in the US and the EU. With over 1,000,000 successful sales transactions since its inception, Columbia Care is a patient-centered organization setting the standard for compassion, professionalism, quality, caring and innovation, working in collaboration with some of the most renowned and innovative teaching hospitals and medical centers in the world. The Company is committed to providing the type of education and transparency patients deserve and quality of product that clinicians expect. For more information on Columbia Care, please visit <a href="https://www.col-care.com">www.col-care.com</a>.

## Contacts

## Investors:

Gary F. Santo, Jr. Investor Relations +1.212.271.0915 ir@col-care.com

#### Media:

Josephine Belluardo, Ph.D. LifeSci Public Relations +1.646.751.4361 io@lifescipublicrelations.com

Released August 1, 2019